Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Outgoing FY 2010

Movement

. . . Other
Total Turnover Promotion | Transfer in | Transfer in to Another

. Empl S ti
Employees Rate in Dept Dept Org Unit? i) PLEBEE s eparation
Movement Branch

Administrative Services 71 25.% 8.% 4.% 1.% 8.% 7%
Boards 8 88.% 13.% 38.% 38.%
Commercial Fisheries 646 29.% 8.% 4.% 1.% 1.% 2.% 14.%
Commercial Fisheries Entry Commission 27 19.% 4.% 4.% 4.% 11.%
Exxon Valdez QOil Spill Trustee Council 6 67.% 17.% 50.%
Habitat 43 40.% 14.% 7.% 5.% 14.%
Office of the Commissioner 9 22.% 11.% 11.%

Sport Fish 376 18.% 4.% 2.% 2.% 2.% 1.% 10.%
Subsistence 30 43.% 3.% 3.% 10.% 27.%
Wildlife Conservation 222 19.% 5.% 0.% 1.% 1.% 12.%

Divisions

Source: ALDER
G:Personnel/EPIC/Reporting/Projects/Employee Movement Incoming FY 2005-2010/Fish and Game/Fish and Game Outgoing Employee Movement
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Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Outgoing FY 2010

Organizational Units

BDSBOARDS ANCHORAGE
BDSBOARDS DILLINGHAM
11018640 BDSBoards Fairbanks
BDSBOARDS HQ

11018670 BDSBoards Kotzebue
CFECFEC HQ

COFCOMM FISH ANCHORAGE
COFCOMM FISH ANIAK
COFCOMM FISH ANVIK
COFCOMM FISH BETHEL
COFCOMM FISH CORDOVA
COFCOMM FISH DILLINGHAM
COFCOMM FISH DOUGLAS
COFCOMM FISH EAGLE
COFCOMM FISH EMMONAK
COFCOMM FISH FAIRBANKS
11011036 COFComm Fish Galena
COFCOMM FISH HAINES
COFCOMM FISH HOMER
COFCOMM FISH HQ
COFCOMM FISH JUNEAU
COFCOMM FISH KETCHIKAN
COFCOMM FISH KING SALMON
COFCOMM FISH KOTZEBUE

Source: ALDER
G:Personnel/EPIC/Reporting/Projects/Employee Movement Incoming FY 2005-2010/Fish and Game/Fish and Game Outgoing Employee Movement

Prepared by C. Preecs, EPIC, DOPLR

Total
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Turnover
Rate

67.%

19.%
26.%
25.%
33.%
17.%
32.%
36.%
26.%
25.%
40.%
79.%

40.%
22.%
24.%

45.%
20.%
100.%

Promotion
in Dept

17.%
4.%
6.%
8.%
6.%

10.%
4.%

11.%

10.%
43.%

8.%

15.%

50.%

Transfer in
Dept

8.%

33.%
6.%

7.%

4.%

21.%

10.%

3.%

5.%
11.%

Transfer in

Org Unit®

4.%
2.%

6.%
3.%
4.%

10.%

5.%
3.%

Other
Employee
Movement

8.%

4.%

1.%

Movement
to Another
Dept or
Branch

4.%

5.%

4.%

5.%

Separation

50.%

11.%
13.%
8.%

6.%
23.%
21.%

7.%
25.%
30.%
14.%

30.%
22.%
9.%

20.%
9.%
50.%
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Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Outgoing FY 2010

: : _ Other Movement
Organizational Units Total Turnover Pr.omotlon Transfer in Transfer. |3n Employee to Another Separation
Employees Rate in Dept Dept Org Unit Movement Dept or
Branch
2
16 13.% 6.% 6.%
1
23 13.% 13.%
120 38.% 13.% 5.% 2.% 2.% 1.% 17.%
17 29.% 12.% 18.%
14 16.% 2.% 2.% 2.% 9.%
o 22.% 22.%
2
1
5 20.% 20.%
7 29.% 29.%
o 22.% 11.% 11.%
0 :
8 13.% 13.%
7
5 20.% 20.%
16 25.% 6.% 13.% 13.% 6.%
6
9 78.% 22.% 22.% 33.%
12 33.% 25.% 8.% 8.%
6 17.% 17.%
2
1

Source: ALDER
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Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Outgoing FY 2010

Organizational Units

DWCWILDLIFE BETHEL
DWCWILDLIFE CORDOVA
DWCWILDLIFE DELTA JNCT
DWCWILDLIFE DILLINGHAM
DWCWILDLIFE DOUGLAS
DWCWILDLIFE FAIRBANKS
DWCWILDLIFE GALENA
DWCWILDLIFE GLENNALLEN
DWCWILDLIFE HOMER
DWCWILDLIFE HQ
DWCWILDLIFE JUNEAU
DWCWILDLIFE KETCHIKAN
DWCWILDLIFE KING SALMON
DWCWILDLIFE KODIAK
DWCWILDLIFE KOTZEBUE
DWCWILDLIFE MCGRATH
DWCWILDLIFE NOME
DWCWILDLIFE PALMER
DWCWILDLIFE PETERSBURG
DWCWILDLIFE SITKA
DWCWILDLIFE SOLDOTNA
DWCWILDLIFE SPECIAL PJCTS
DWCWILDLIFE TOK

EVOOIL SPILL TRUSTEE CNCL
HABHABITAT ANCHORAGE

Source: ALDER

Total
Employees

AN O NWAND®NRDN

N
~

12

Turnover

Rate

50.%
12.%
100.%
50.%

15.%

33.%
29.%

17.%
25.%
67.%
50.%

Other Movement
Promotion | Transfer in | Transfer in to Another
in Dept Dept Org Unit® Employee Dept or
9 Movement
Branch
17.% 6.% 6.%
4.% 2.% 2.%
5.%
14.%
4.%
17.%
17.% 8.% 8.%
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Separation

22.%
6.%
100.%
50.%

10.%

33.%
14.%

13.%
25.%
50.%
17.%
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Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Outgoing FY 2010

: : _ Other Movement
Organizational Units Total Turnover Pr.omotlon Transfer in Transfer. |3n Employee to Another Separation
Employees Rate in Dept Dept Org Unit Movement Dept or
Branch
2
o 56.% 33.% 11.% 11.%
10
1 75.% 75.%
4 25.% 25.%
2 100.% 50.% 50.%
12
16 31.% 13.% 6.% 13.%
3 17.% 3% 3% 3% 0.%
1
8 13.%
1
8 13.% 13.% 13.%
8 13.%
27
3
1 100.% 100.%
8 25.% 13.% 13.%
32 38.% 3.% 6.% 6.% 22.%
s
37 16.% 3.% 3% 3% 3.% 5.%
s
11 36.% 9.% 27.%
10 40.% 10.% 30.%
2

Source: ALDER
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Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Outgoing FY 2010

Other Movement
Total Turnover Promotion | Transfer in | Transfer in to Another

. Empl S ti
Employees Rate in Dept Dept Org Unit? i) PLEBEE s eparation
Movement Branch

SPFSPORT FISH HAINES 9 22.% 11.% 11.%

SPFSPORT FISH HOMER 14 14.% 7.% 7.% 7.%
SPFSPORT FISH HQ 14

SPFSPORT FISH INFORMATION MGMT 4

SPFSPORT FISH INTERIOR 5

SPFSPORT FISH KODIAK 8 50.% 25.% 25.%
SPFSPORT FISH PALMER 23 22.% 9.% 4.% 4.% 9.%
SPFSPORT FISH PETERSBURG

SPFSPORT FISH SEWARD

SPFSPORT FISH SITKA 10 50.% 20.% 10.% 10.% 20.%
SPFSPORT FISH SOLDOTNA 37 11.% 3.% 8.%
SPFSPORT FISH SOUTHEAST 4 25.% 25.%

Organizational Units

Source: ALDER
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Department of Fish and Game Employee Movement Outgoing FY 2010

Other Movement
Total Turnover Promotion | Transfer in | Transfer in to Another

. Empl S ti
Employees Rate in Dept Dept Org Unit? i) PLEBEE s eparation
Movement Branch

Organizational Units

14.% 14.%

20.% 20.%

50.% 50.%
33.% 33.%

SUBSUBSIST HQ
SUBSUBSIST SOUTHERN REGION
SUBSUBSIST STATEWIDE ANCH LOC

63.% 13.% 13.% 38.%
56.% 33.% 22.%

© 0 A~ © ~» O N

! Turnover for the Executive Branch does not include Transfer in Org Unit for all departments and Transfer in Dept for Public Safety only
2Turnover for Public Safety does not include Transfer in Org Unit and Transfer in Dept

Transfer in Org Unit is not included in the Turnover Rate for any department, division or organizational unit

"No employees in this org unit but there was employee movement in this category

Source: ALDER
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