Divisions	Total Employees	Turnover Rate	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit ³	Other Employee Movement	Movement to Another Dept or Branch	Separation
Administrative Services	71	25.%	8.%		4.%	1.%	8.%	7.%
Boards	8	88.%	13.%			38.%		38.%
Commercial Fisheries	646	29.%	8.%	4.%	1.%	1.%	2.%	14.%
Commercial Fisheries Entry Commission	27	19.%	4.%		4.%		4.%	11.%
Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council	6	67.%				17.%		50.%
Habitat	43	40.%	14.%	7.%			5.%	14.%
Office of the Commissioner	9	22.%	11.%				11.%	
Sport Fish	376	18.%	4.%	2.%	2.%	2.%	1.%	10.%
Subsistence	30	43.%	3.%			3.%	10.%	27.%
Wildlife Conservation	222	19.%	5.%		0.%	1.%	1.%	12.%

Organizational Units	Total Employees	Turnover Rate	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit ³	Other Employee Movement	Movement to Another Dept or Branch	Separation
BDSBOARDS ANCHORAGE	1							
BDSBOARDS DILLINGHAM	1							
11018640 BDSBoards Fairbanks	0					*		
BDSBOARDS HQ	6	67.%	17.%					50.%
11018670 BDSBoards Kotzebue	0					*		
CFECFEC HQ	27	19.%	4.%		4.%		4.%	11.%
COFCOMM FISH ANCHORAGE	53	26.%	6.%	8.%	2.%			13.%
COFCOMM FISH ANIAK	12	25.%	8.%			8.%		8.%
COFCOMM FISH ANVIK	3	33.%		33.%				
COFCOMM FISH BETHEL	18	17.%	6.%	6.%	6.%			6.%
COFCOMM FISH CORDOVA	31	32.%	10.%		3.%			23.%
COFCOMM FISH DILLINGHAM	28	36.%	4.%	7.%	4.%	4.%		21.%
COFCOMM FISH DOUGLAS	57	26.%	11.%	4.%			5.%	7.%
COFCOMM FISH EAGLE	4	25.%						25.%
COFCOMM FISH EMMONAK	10	40.%	10.%		10.%			30.%
COFCOMM FISH FAIRBANKS	14	79.%	43.%	21.%				14.%
11011036 COFComm Fish Galena	0							*
COFCOMM FISH HAINES	10	40.%		10.%				30.%
COFCOMM FISH HOMER	23	22.%						22.%
COFCOMM FISH HQ	78	24.%	8.%	3.%		1.%	4.%	9.%
COFCOMM FISH JUNEAU	1							
COFCOMM FISH KETCHIKAN	20	45.%	15.%	5.%	5.%		5.%	20.%
COFCOMM FISH KING SALMON	35	20.%		11.%	3.%			9.%
COFCOMM FISH KOTZEBUE	2	100.%	50.%					50.%

Organizational Units	Total Employees	Turnover Rate	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit ³	Other Employee Movement	Movement to Another Dept or Branch	Separation
COFCOMM FISH MCGRATH	2							
COFCOMM FISH NOME	16	13.%					6.%	6.%
COFCOMM FISH PELICAN	1							
COFCOMM FISH PETERSBURG	23	13.%						13.%
COFCOMM FISH REG 4 KODIAK AREA	120	38.%	13.%	5.%	2.%	2.%	1.%	17.%
COFCOMM FISH SITKA PT ALEX	17	29.%	12.%					18.%
COFCOMM FISH SOLDOTNA	44	16.%	2.%	2.%			2.%	9.%
COFCOMM FISH ST MARYS	9	22.%						22.%
COFCOMM FISH UNALAKLEET	2							
COFCOMM FISH VALDEZ	1							
COFCOMM FISH WRANGELL	5	20.%						20.%
COFCOMM FISH YAKUTAT	7	29.%						29.%
COMCOMMISSIONERS OFFICE	9	22.%	11.%				11.%	
11018201 COMCommissioners Office Anch	0			*				
DASADMIN ANCHORAGE	8	13.%					13.%	
DASADMIN DIR OFFICE	7							
DASADMIN FAIRBANKS	5	20.%					20.%	
DASADMIN FINANCE	16	25.%	6.%		13.%		13.%	6.%
DASINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	6							
DASLICENSING DATA ENTRY	9	78.%	22.%				22.%	33.%
DASNETWORK SERVICES	12	33.%	25.%		8.%	8.%		
DASPROCUREMENT	6	17.%						17.%
DASREGION I DOUGLAS	2							
DWCWILDLIFE ANCHORAGE	34	32.%	12.%			3.%		18.%
DWCWILDLIFE BARROW	1							

Organizational Units	Total Employees	Turnover Rate	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit ³	Other Employee Movement	Movement to Another Dept or Branch	Separation
DWCWILDLIFE BETHEL	2							
DWCWILDLIFE CORDOVA	2							
DWCWILDLIFE DELTA JNCT	2							
DWCWILDLIFE DILLINGHAM	1							
DWCWILDLIFE DOUGLAS	18	50.%	17.%			6.%	6.%	22.%
DWCWILDLIFE FAIRBANKS	49	12.%	4.%		2.%		2.%	6.%
DWCWILDLIFE GALENA	1	100.%						100.%
DWCWILDLIFE GLENNALLEN	2	50.%						50.%
DWCWILDLIFE HOMER	1							
DWCWILDLIFE HQ	20	15.%				5.%		10.%
DWCWILDLIFE JUNEAU	1							
DWCWILDLIFE KETCHIKAN	4							
DWCWILDLIFE KING SALMON	3							
DWCWILDLIFE KODIAK	2							
DWCWILDLIFE KOTZEBUE	4							
DWCWILDLIFE MCGRATH	3	33.%						33.%
DWCWILDLIFE NOME	7	29.%					14.%	14.%
DWCWILDLIFE PALMER	6							
DWCWILDLIFE PETERSBURG	2							
DWCWILDLIFE SITKA	2							
DWCWILDLIFE SOLDOTNA	4							
DWCWILDLIFE SPECIAL PJCTS	47	17.%	4.%					13.%
DWCWILDLIFE TOK	4	25.%						25.%
EVOOIL SPILL TRUSTEE CNCL	6	67.%				17.%		50.%
HABHABITAT ANCHORAGE	12	50.%	17.%	8.%			8.%	17.%

Organizational Units	Total Employees	Turnover Rate	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit ³	Other Employee Movement	Movement to Another Dept or Branch	Separation
HABHABITAT CRAIG	2							
HABHABITAT DOUGLAS	9	56.%	33.%				11.%	11.%
HABHABITAT FAIRBANKS	10							
HABHABITAT HDQ	4	75.%						75.%
HABHABITAT PALMER	4	25.%		25.%				
HABHABITAT SOLDOTNA	2	100.%	50.%	50.%				
SPFSF KACHEMAK BAY HOMER CYB	12							
SPFSF REG1/ACA/AEB/AEA	16	31.%	13.%	6.%				13.%
SPFSF RESEARCH/RESTORE EBA/AWA	35	17.%	3.%	3.%		3.%		9.%
SPFSF RESPON MGMT EBA/JBA/DQA	1							
SPFSPORT FISH ADMIN/SUPR	8				13.%			
SPFSPORT FISH ANCHORAGE	1							
SPFSPORT FISH AQUATIC RES	8	13.%			13.%			13.%
SPFSPORT FISH BIOMETRICS	8				13.%			
SPFSPORT FISH CENTRAL	27							
SPFSPORT FISH CORDOVA	3							
SPFSPORT FISH DELTA	1	100.%						100.%
SPFSPORT FISH DILLINGHAM	8	25.%		13.%				13.%
SPFSPORT FISH DOUGLAS	32	38.%	3.%	6.%		6.%		22.%
SPFSPORT FISH ELMONDOR HTC	5							
SPFSPORT FISH FAIRBANKS	37	16.%	3.%	3.%		3.%	3.%	5.%
SPFSPORT FISH FED AID REPORTNG	4							
SPFSPORT FISH FT RICH	11	36.%	9.%					27.%
SPFSPORT FISH GLENALLEN	10	40.%	10.%					30.%
SPFSPORT FISH GUIDES	2							

Organizational Units	Total Employees	Turnover Rate	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit ³	Other Employee Movement	Movement to Another Dept or Branch	Separation
SPFSPORT FISH HAINES	9	22.%	11.%				11.%	
SPFSPORT FISH HOMER	14	14.%		7.%	7.%			7.%
SPFSPORT FISH HQ	14							
SPFSPORT FISH INFORMATION MGMT	4							
SPFSPORT FISH INTERIOR	5							
SPFSPORT FISH KODIAK	8	50.%	25.%					25.%
SPFSPORT FISH PALMER	23	22.%	9.%		4.%	4.%		9.%
SPFSPORT FISH PETERSBURG	2							
SPFSPORT FISH SEWARD	1							
SPFSPORT FISH SITKA	10	50.%	20.%		10.%		10.%	20.%
SPFSPORT FISH SOLDOTNA	37	11.%	3.%					8.%
SPFSPORT FISH SOUTHEAST	4	25.%						25.%

Organizational Units	Total Employees	Turnover Rate	Promotion in Dept	Transfer in Dept	Transfer in Org Unit ³	Other Employee Movement	Movement to Another Dept or Branch	Separation
SPFSPORT FISH STWIDE HVEST	7	14.%	14.%					
SPFSPORT FISH WRANGELL	5	20.%				20.%		
SPFSPORT FISH YAKUTAT	4	50.%						50.%
SUBSUBSIST FAIRBANKS	9	33.%						33.%
SUBSUBSIST HQ	4							
SUBSUBSIST SOUTHERN REGION	8	63.%	13.%			13.%		38.%
SUBSUBSIST STATEWIDE ANCH LOC	9	56.%					33.%	22.%

¹ Turnover for the Executive Branch does not include Transfer in Org Unit for all departments and Transfer in Dept for Public Safety only

² Turnover for Public Safety does not include Transfer in Org Unit and Transfer in Dept

³ Transfer in Org Unit is not included in the Turnover Rate for any department, division or organizational unit

^{*}No employees in this org unit but there was employee movement in this category